### 505642007 08/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5688813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSE PIO PEREIRA	08/05/2019
SUNIL SURESH KULKARNI	03/26/2019
MIHAILO M. STOJANCIC	04/15/2017
SHASHANK MERCHANT	04/20/2019
PETER WENDT	03/25/2019

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRACENOTE, INC.
Street Address:	2000 POWELL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1500
City:	EMERYVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16140538

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129132125 lopez@mbhb.com Email: JASON S. KRAY **Correspondent Name:** 

300 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3200** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-1241-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON S. KRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Kray/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019

**PATENT** REEL: 050182 FRAME: 0630 505642007

# Total Attachments: 6 source=18\_1241\_US\_CON\_Assignment#page1.tif source=18\_1241\_US\_CON\_Assignment#page2.tif source=18\_1241\_US\_CON\_Assignment#page3.tif source=18\_1241\_US\_CON\_Assignment#page4.tif source=18\_1241\_US\_CON\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=18\_1241\_US\_CON\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050182 FRAME: 0631

Docket No.: 205.0025 Assignment

### ASSIGNMENT

We, JOSE PIO PEREIRA, SUNIL SURESH KULKARNI, MIHAILO M. STOJANCIC, SHASHANK MERCHANT, and PETER WENDT, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/456,859 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2017 entitled:

### "Robust Audio Identification with Interference Cancellation"

We hereby assign to GRACENOTE, INC., 2000 Powell Street, Suite 1500, Emeryville, CA 94608, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our business relationship with GRACENOTE, INC.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

### GRACENOTE, INC.

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment,

We agree that we will promptly communicate to GRACENOTE, INC. all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Docket No.: 205.0025 Assignment

Jose Pio Pereira	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Sunil Suresh Kulkarni	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Mihailo M. Stojancic	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Shashank Merchant	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
July Will	03/25/2019
Peter Wendt	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Order to 200022 Assignment

The Marie Sans	<u>08/05/2019</u> Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Sand Saresh Kulkarni	Date (man/dd/yyyy)
Mihailo M. Stoyancie	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Shashank Merchant	Date (mm/6d/yyyy)
Pater Wendt	Date (men/dd/yyyy)

Jose Pio Pereira	 Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
<u> </u>	March 20, 2019
Sunil Suresh Kulkarni	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Mihailo M. Stojaneis	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Shashank Merchant	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Poter Wendt	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: 205.0025 Assignment

Jose Pio Pereira	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Sunit Suresh Kulkarni	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Mihailo M. Stojancic	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
SC 1 Merchant	4/2019
Shashank Merchant	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Peter Wendt	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Jose Pio Pereira	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Sunil Suresh Kulkarni	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
lei lutifiai	4/15/2017
Mihailo M. Stojancic	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Shashank Merchant	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Peter Wendt	Date (mm/dd/vvvv)